Also, provide a copy of the management agreement if available. 

Response: 

ECPHO is a nonstock corporation with two members: ECHN and the Eastern Connecticut 
Individual Provider Group, Inc. (“ECIPG).  ECIPG is a separately incorporated nonstock 
corporation that represents two hundred and two (202) physicians in the communities served 
by ECHN.  ECPHO provides administrative, purchasing and other services to its members, 
including contracting with insurers. 

CINECT is a limited liability company, the sole member of which is ECHN.  CINECT was